## PO600084969

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Oity/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(======, ====,
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
•

Office Use Only



200076296432

06/21/06--01067--004 \*\*70.00



6/23 Spl Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: Corporation Documents

Enclosed are an original and one copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$ 70.00 Filing Fee

From: Scott Swanson Carpentry, Inc.

Scott L. Swanson

1017 Myrtle Avenue; Venice, FL 34285

## ARTICALS OF INCORPORATION

We, the undersigned, as proper persons acting as incorporators of a corporation under the laws of the state of Florida, adopt the following articles of incorporation FIRST, The name of the corporation is: Scott Swanson Carpentry, Inc.

SECOND, This Corporation will exist perpetually.

THIRD, This corporation is organized for the following purposes: to create, publish, manufacture, purchase, or otherwise acquire, and to own, mortgage, pledge, sell, assign, transfer to otherwise dispose of, and to invest in, trade in, deal in and with publications, goods, wares, merchandise, real and personal property, and services, of every class, kind, and description for the purpose of transacting any and all legal business: provided however, that this corporation is not to conduct a banking, safe deposit, trust, insurance, surety, express, railroad, canal, telegraph, telephone or cemetery company, a building and loan association, mutual fire insurance association, cooperative association, fraternal benefit society, state fair or exposition.

FOURTH, The aggregate number of authorized shares is: 1,000

**FIFTH**, The corporation will not commence business until at least \$ 500.00 dollars have been received by it as consideration of the issuance of shares.

**SIXTH**, Cumulative voting of shares of stock is authorized.

**SEVENTH**, The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is: 1017 Myrtle Avenue; Venice, FL 34285

and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is: Scott L. Swanson

EIGHTH, Address of the principal place of business is: 1017 Myrtle Avenue; Venice, FL 34285. The Corporation may change its principle address from time to time as permitted by law.

NINTH, The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is One. The number of Directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time, but in accordance with the corporate By-Laws, shall never be less than one. The names and address of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their successors are elected and shall qualify are:

Name Scott L. Swanson	Address 1017 Myrtle Avenue; Venice, FL 34285

TENTH, The name and address of the person signing these Articles as incorporator is: Scott L. Swanson; 1017 Myrtle Avenue; Venice, FL 34285

Date: 06/20/2006

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the placed designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent

 $\frac{6/20/06}{\text{Date}}$ 

Signature of Incorporator

Date

FILED

SECRELATES STATE
SECRELATES SECRELATES STATE
SECRELATES SEC